0.000-0.007

0.000
391906
391907
399391
415209
415245
437273
436803
448511

0.0015

372174
399324
399324
372146
407010
391463
422290
422391
391463
373957
G179359
G1l79359
422024
422024

0.0016
378664
6178532
G123197

0.0025

391757
3945673

0.003
422266
422267
222864
422339
421233

0.0032

422689

0.0035

422442

0.0065

442855

438778

0.007

422208
422200
G425580
422863

BONNET
BONNET ASSY

2201-02-11-20-22-32-105 2301............
2206-26=-33 . s igice
2215
2302-05-
231344

32-33.,

2206-13-26-33; 2302-06-13-32-33.........
ALL 22ND; ALL 23RD.....uvviverranennsnn.
i e I S ol 2 B 56 0 O E OO o Tl
8LL 22ND:
4LL 24TH;
Bl B2 TElE o 0 T2 00 do 6o do oo clBoaco oBo b oon oo .
ALT 25TH; ROTH; S4TH. .o uieecenseeseonness
ANETR DL SN el N S R P
2201-02-11-20-22-32-40; 2301 _

2206-13-95-33: 2302-06-13- ZoNER AEEETT
2201-02-11-20-22-32-40: 230Ll...cruvusons

DOWEL
ALL 2IND: ALL 23RD,.0evrnriunnnnnnnnns..
ALL 228D: ALL 23RD....esveiernnnnn...as
ALL 22ND; ALL 232D.

PIN-GUIDE
ALL 223D+ ALL 232D...,
ALL 22ND; ALL 23RD. ..

HINGE ASSY
ALL 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; S4TH.......cvuu...
ALL 24TH; 25TH:; 26TH; S4TH...vevuvrunn,
ALL 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; S54TH......ovcuon..
ALLS24TH: 2STH: 26TH: SATH miews mary wis s aes
ALLE2STHE 26TH SATH . i ahs s ainis aiasdch

SEAL-HINGE TO COWL PANEL

ALL 24TH: 25TH; 26TH: S4TH. . v e eunacnrnns

SPRING-HINGE ASSY

ALL 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; 5ATHa e\ swnaeras s

INSULAT | ON~BONNET

A Hafg AR S 30 0 Ao S8 0 6% 60 66 o SFEEE S 0o o

5431

LOCK ASSY

LR aIEE RS el SRS 5% Lo dbon oo pa .
ALL 24TH; 25TH; 26TH: S4THu.vuucvevanan.
AR A RS 2 ST HE 2 GITHE S AT ., My s
ALL 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; S4THuiui-vevvrnnaes

0.000-0.007

............... (o880 c o8R0 80k G000 ik
Faa . ¥ 1
................................... 1
.................................. 1
.............................. 1

NOT USED ON BODY 267B.uuiivcnvan .o 1
P sapmak 1

NOT USED ON BODY S478Buucnnn sesranas 1
QICRIEN o o oIS 06 ofa o 0 oo G G0 0 0800 b ¢ 11
PIVCT..... BI G005 680008 faresenarans 4
PIVOT . i 6
FRONT sy iy e e moioh o awd a b st b e i, 2
REAR CORN B R b e e w o g b Aok S 2
FENDER & o 9 8w by v o 8
FENDER . i c v ca wgwaine bais saisbinas vasis O
TORRADTATOR GRS i bea Wil - 2
TO RADIATOR CRILLE. cuiesumens o e 4
LIP, REAR CORNER BUMPER......... 2
STREW #10 X 5/8, PIVOT BUMPER. 8
SCREW #10 X 5/8, PIVOT BUMPER.... 12
SPEEDNUT, PIVOT BUYPER 3CREW..... B
SPEEDNUT, PIVOT BUMPER SCREW..... 12
R = 2 e e e « 2
B R B T L e e e s o i b e 2

L LT RS = e Ry s I . 2
------------- 4

RO aaru e e a o W A pb s T LTI T 1

EEFT sy vt L
SCREW 3/9-24 X 1 lfa To BONNET . &
SCREW 3/8-24 X 1 1/8, TO COWL. 4
SCREW 3/8-24 X 1 1/8, SELF o

TAPPING, TO COWL

............ e L

* SRR R e e o -

FIBER GLASS {NOT USED WITH BODY 1
5478)

FIBRE LASS....... T e P e

R E R e e A e e g o i b T RE s Ll

LR e 2 s o, O
SCREW 1/4-28 X st ............... 4
SCREW 1/4-28 X 3/4.. B2k A

REVISED JUNE 15. 1954




0.00701-0.0074

0.00701
422427

0 '955%%4
272305

.0073
372338
391719
330344

Cl18774

6137164

0.0074

AY37Hh4

LTI,

SPRING- LUCK CLAMP OPERATING ROD ANT!-RATTLE

ALL 22HD;

BONNET 0.00731-0.0074
QCKNUT L A UPPER ADJ
ALLE4%& 25T ﬁq ;%l .............. a0 e R B 1
BOLT-LOCK ASSY UPPER
ALL 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; SATH..ewcorvonennr ooiuunns e e e 1
CATCH & PLATE ASSY LOCK ASSY UPPER
ALL DATH: 25TH; BOTH; SATE.. . cussrnrs oot quaanrees abanbbasibasisasasaasvres 1
SPRING-LOCK ASSY UPPEP
ALL B4ATH; 25TH; 26TH; SATH.usssssanabsas gpuosasamparsinsssnvasssraossans s X
CUP-LOCK ASSY UPPER SPRING
ALL PATH: O5TH; 26TH; SATH...eeeasesross sassaseassasaesnasssnssssosaesststs .
CLAMP- LUCK
N T OHDE Tk, SRD « - - ¢4 o e E e T+ RIcED, EROABEOIA A Mo i X
2001-02-11-20-22-32-40; 230L.......0.0n: RIGHUT, REAR¢ .t errronusnmnnraornnsoes 3
2206-13-26-335 2302-06-13—32-33 --------- RAGHT, REAR . e e aies o aloise sonsauiemme s A
IMZ2 1D (ALL 238D, . . e e £ Y CAY LEET PO soe e - R - sy ).
9901-02-11-20-22-32-40; 230L............ TEFT, PEAR.eeuecrrrrrrrraarnsananes .
9006-15-26-33: 2302-06-13-32-33......... LEPT, SR 5 0 o B o Aa00E o 0 daw I o o God 4
RULLE? LOCK CLAMP
I, 2 2 Db N o e T T — PO e 2
ALL 22ND; ALL 339 ...................... RO o o b6 6 B o 00 6 0 6 0 6 ABEE s ot 2
GLL 22MD; LL 7)) N R . WSS N ) BN e PN 2
AL 22ND; DT SRl ST L T Bl TR BN oot 0L 0 L @
BRACKET-LOCK CLAMP
A e S P T T = P SR T o o O e I CIFY S, 2
i PTG EE =l YR WS o DE R 8 L e bl e 2
ROD--LOCK CLAMP UPERATING
201-02-11-20-22-32-10; 230} . e e e L LT B L T R (P R e = 2
2204-13-26-33; 2302- 00 13-32- 33 ............................................ )
Il L T G e o e R I SPRTNG WASZER 5/16 ¥ 5/8....c.0ns 2
ALL 22HD; ALL 23RD. i v i i TheEERl S5 /0A IR, Bt a0 noabf Fo ot 5
Al BN E! e RN o o QS L O 0 o8 B G < 006 - COTTER PIN 3/32 ¥ 3/4.......00u-. 1

-----------------------------------

1954

2 REVISED JAN. 1,




———————————————————————————————————————————————————_______________________________TllllIIIIl-----.lllllllIIl!‘

0.00745-0.0092 BONNET 0.00745-0.0092
0.00745 PIN-LOCK CLAMP
372331 Al 22NDESALL 23R . £ Psrmerninere docl c L Y CE L TR o e LT go
. Cl37164 Al 22 NDE AL EZERDL e I e COTTER PIN 3/32 X 3;‘4 ........... .2

0.00746 SPRING~-LOCK CLAMP

372450 AEERZANDEE AEES2ERDN e Bl e N SR o L ey e oo B

0.00752 HANDLE. BRACKET & LINK ASSY-LOCK

399450 ALL 22ND; ALL 23RD. ..cutsive e rnnenn.. RIS o8 SHEGE o o B S s B B s b 1
3599451 (1 b2 0} O il AL R OTE ) S Sl o Sk R Rt & cxoh R okane) 7ol oxll SrexeyoxeWel obn 1
372642 ABLNZ2NDE JARDZERTY. - ok - oxbnrer-Lmes, N PIN; TO BRACEET. e e - |
380104 AL, _PENDE NALES2ERID . o ot PE - rorvere e e e SPACER, TO BARAT fL1 F'H didawri
G119860 AETS2ANDE AL 12ERIEE oo rh o n s e oo P SCAEW L/4-20 ¥ 1f2, TO bﬁuu g
411228 N R D e A s P RO e el N S 1 e s SCHEW L/4-20 X 34, TO IN3T S304RD 4
G118773 NI 2 B = e b P S e i T e e WASEHER 1,/%; TO IN3T BOARD,. covuees o
G115109 ALL 22ND; ALL 238D ... .. urerevrosnnacenns LOCEWASHER L/%, TO DASH GCAEW. .= 08
G138165 AT 2R AR R AR LOCEWASHER 104 TO INSTRUMENT 4

BED

0.0083 KNOB-LOCK HANDLE

392458 EANL B A1) el e e e e 5 T PN T T T L .

0.00842 GROMMET-LOCK HANDLE LINK DASH
372536 ALE 220D B 2 RD .. i et re e A, O L L I T P e r e Py .
372005  ALL 22ND5 ALL 23RDuscerrnennnssneesnens WASTER, RETATHING....s0n suacavine i

0.0088 NAME PLATE

422270 T R LOTTRRE TP e s ms e oo R e gy, |
422271 GG T 20 Gl b d ol o oot o s 06 0oo ook LETTER Tl e e vhsses AL e B
422272 ALL IZAMRE, | S NI 8GR, o Pl 1
4222773 (NI RO o R R R e BT o LE ; |
422274 TG HE s | et el iy st S ] Wi 1
422275 LACZ)C (RS T o s e e S, ) ). o oo 1
415855 LA D T b e (T L S etren b o B e S e il

0.0091 PROP

3946074 AL 22 NEE IO SN R L T TR e D S 4 |

448966 2631 (20DY 2678): 5431 (BODY S478)...... n e e e e ok

6181574 ML LR E2MB e Rl 2SR 0 a0 o et Eeleh sondh oo u_: 1 4 zr x 1 335 L S |

G120392 Rl D TNEIR SN Sehn) e o RO B N R e w e b L

Gl20384 1) 1B, s D) SRR U DORDAE bl bt b TE o e L e wnf?ﬁx {3 T e PP R,

3120380 PN P DA oo g T e e Rernn i i B e e i s I, |

G121902 L S D) o G ) i e S S TH’ A T CAL s

G141111 2631 (30DY 2678); 5431 (BODY 5478)...... DONEL PIN TR BB s bhin s s bk i

. 4103373 2631 [30DY 2678); 54231 (RODY 5478)...... COTTER PIN 3/32 X %M. . uinrnenns UL

0.0092 BRACKET-BONNET PROP PIVOT

448964 el Sz ool S ] o Slshil salaly e T e e e R 1

3 REVISED JUNE 15, 1954




0.00923-0.0348 BONNET 0.00923-0.0348
0.00923 CLiP-BONNET PROP SPRING

SR TN SPonl RBOCY BAZ8): 5431 J20DY SATAN .. s e e e e e s e e s e e m e 1
G162098 2631 {70DY 2678); S431 {3ODY 5478)...... SCREW 46-20 X 3/8, TAFPING....... 2
0.0094 REST-PROP
372463 o T AR e 1 —— A L R IR S 15g
G144811 ] TS R R T e IR AT P SERET PO WE . | oo cmmmams o e amimrs . 4
0.0095 SPRING-PROP TENSION
383366 ALL 22ND; ALL 23RD. .ttt etiatitanannannnns srsssrnnnnesseesrassinsasassnanmuna ¥
437067 DEEAT RN 2T gl S N R B E o o 0000 a0 156 o.d .0 o DEo HHEORE 0 o o 1
6103341 2631 (BODY 2678); 5431 {BCDY 5478)...... WASHER 13/32, RETAINING......e0us 2

0.0096 CATCH ASSY-SAFETY

370418 CINERZ2RITE AL 28RDL e s et WD JW-BE o do 350 0 TID 04 0 DO Do O G LoD 1
370413 Aoy “2RNES ALL SBRD. « o w we o PR mmerererege o sretemale LT S0 00 O 0 0 ST OO IS o O RSe=—- 1
Gl20706 AN D M T RN Gl swewemewle] e s ) SEREW, AR Y 1/ 2iie « srarsisnsnsinioss 7 2
G120320 B I [l RN I, = MDA 35 o e s MG S B AR, LOCAWASHER 1/4..iiectsnnrnannnn e 2
G123179 ALL 22ND; ALL 23RD. .. cvvevevsrnnnnnnsn Uy A= T sye 1o ovie 50 0 trcirwranen 2

0.0097 ANT | -RATTLER-SAFETY CATCH

372341 DR IS - (1 1] Seteltelie Slete B i ez S Yo O i A =, — SRSy S R P 2
233D

372341 R e nuoooodos SBEBE s o e e D00 P 0 S0~ - 30 oo db oo o ar N 5

G128273 ALL 2288 ALL 23RD. ... ccrrracrernannnans @ VLW T 1 = 2

0.0098 SPRING-SAFETY CATCH

378514 O T=raiins Gl jidh e ein I S U RS T VIR . g
0.0345 ORNAMENT ASSY
394755 Al 2ANSRYRE. . 5 o 8o A0 At o b doB s 0 aa T 00000000000 000¢C QL Do Ehoaoe aisraletoyorel M
L422445 2401 (BODIES 2462-65-02-95-08Y% PEATE . coevamanesresesesmesssssnsssssssesss 1
2601-11-33
PA422783 2AD1 [BODEES 2857500t i a v se s o biim bl m s g g L b 8 i o e e 1
PA422783 DA D= B o v v e e e e e e e e e e MR B T R T o o 1
PA43T7A58 ) 5T e TP | 153 1S N 8 st | 4. Pl iy W it T T b P e e 1
PA444978 B0 =06 -12=26-F1. . « e uivenen v o Fremaiaieny e NOT USED ON BODY 2678, . ..0uniunvans 1l
448798 | DI i e BN e o o R ML RS 1 s 6 O GEROI0 o0 0 6 o T B S ol
PA457707 A DA ) o )y B ) e e G & ol Ao ot (b P T NOT USED OW BCDY 5478.......000vuuus 1
412422 8LL 22ND; 23R8D; 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; 5402- e IR RIBIEOTE SO R b
06-13-26-31
372211 Sl i T b U R SERERAVASEE R i e e 12
183962 ALL 22ND; 272RD: 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; S402- (0 U e S e e e |
06-13-26-31
394770 NS TR WL, 2EED . e e - e CUP WASEZER.,.ivvcvurranerronaennn 1
391350 0o S e & o (= AR o S Ry | T e
101200 ALL 22ND; 23RD; 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; 5402- R S G e B B e e

06-13-26-31
G446354 S40C-01-11-33 . . uurrrrarsosossonassaains WASHER 5/ 16 1w mm s s s b s m s 4

0.0348 WEATHERSTR{P-ON COWL

401554 LS 22T 0 o o I B e BN 6 o o oo 00O NE 0 HDe 560 00 a0 d1000c tetsimiEsiirasiiaaena evee 1
s e AR =) % T PR SRR ORI El, e ., o |
422539  ALL 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; 54TH..euueunuanurs mrmreocosunssrrnsanaasasnnny eees 1

4 REVISED JUNE 15, 1954




